TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: JUNE, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of June 1, 2024.
As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees
Less: Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument x 352 docs 1,006.72
Less: Automation Fund $ 6.54 per instrument x 352 docs 2,302.08
Less: GIS $21.69 per instrument 7,634.88
Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees

RHSP - IDOR -- $18.00 per instrument fee

Real Estate Stamps

Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec.

Copy Services

Fax Fee

Forfeiture Fee

Marriage Licenses / Civil Union

Miscellaneous

Tax Deed Fee

Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (56)

Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee @ $73 ea. (2)

Cash Drawer

Vital Records -- Cert Death Record: 3 x 4 = 12 fee acct. check#1621

Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: 19x 5 = 95 fee acct. check#1622
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: 270 x 18 = 4,860 e.f. transfer
IDOR - MyDec state's part of revenue stamps: 4,906.50 e.f. transfer

01-341: County Clerk Fees
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23,251.00

12,307.32
4,860.00
7,344.75

1,803.00
1,785.00
6.00
3.00
950.00
510.00
20.00
4,088.00
146.00
0.00

(12.00)

(95.00)
(4,860.00)
(4,906.50)

$23,949.57



TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER
FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK
RE: JUNE , 2024

19-371.000 - Document Storage $ 2.86 per instrument
19-372.000 - Automation Fund § 6.54 per instrument
59-352.000 - GIS $21.69 per instrument

59-352.002 - Approval of Legal Description
01-322.000 - Liquor License

01-341.009 - Researchers - Laredo Copies
01-341.009 - Researchers - Tapestry Copies
01-341.010 - Researchers - Laredo Subscription

Sub-Total:

01-361: Interest Accrued for June, 2024
Fee Account
Tax Redemption

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK

Fée Account - Check #1623
Tax Account - Check #5510

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED JULY, 2024
TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER -
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1,006.72
2,302.08
7,634.88

50.00
2,200.00
421.60

864.25
1,573.70

$40,002.80

$179.16
$680.45

$40,862.41
$35,947.96

$4,914.45

$40,862.41



Administrative Director
Teri Conaway

(618) 435-9955
Chief Deputy

Kevin Roye

(618) 435-9958
Patrol Supervisors
Lt. Jared Anthis
(618) 435-9957

Lt. Paul Uraski
(618)43-9966

Detective Supervisor

w Kyle S. Bacony

SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street % Benton, IL 62812

Emergency 911
Non emergency (618) 438-4841

FAX (618-435-3516
Tip Line (618) 439-9252

Capt. Amy Tipton
(618) 435-9950

July 1, 2024
Monthly Jail Healthcare Information (May 2024):

* Intake Health Appraisal - 19
* Chronic Clinic Visits - 11

* Nurse Appts (Sick Call) - 25
* Detox Withdrawels - 6

* Inmates Recieving RX Care - 90%

* Inmates Receiving Psychotropic Medication - 49%
* New Scripts Ordered - 62

* Script Refills Ordered - 75

* Pregnancy Tests Administered - 2

* Medical Diets - 2
* Emergency Transfers to Hospital - 1
* Crush Meds due to Behavioral / Mental Health - 3

* Chronic / Communicable Diseases:
- Asthma: 4
- Diabetes: 7
- Hypertension: 19
- Hyperlipidemia: 8
- Mood / Psychotic Disorder: 31
- Pregnant: 1

Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer

(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice

(618) 435-9954

Civil Process
Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953
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SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street X Benton, {L 62812

Emergency 911
Non emergency (618) 438-4841

FAX (618-435-3516
Tip Line (618) 439-9252

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Financial

* Generated Revenue (Sherift Sales, Process Fees, Report Fees)

- December 23:

$7.178.84

- January 24: $4,353.15
- February 24: $4.529.56
- March 24: $6.095.00

- April 24: $5.252.35

- May 24. $5.846.79

- June 24: $3.673.40

* Federal Inmate Holding

- December 23: $20,640.00
- January 24: $17,820.00

- February 24: $17.040.00
- March 24: $21,000.00

- April 24: $22,080.00

- May 24: $22.200.00

- June 24: $21,900.00

* Federal Inmate Transportation

- December 23: $1,195.59
- January 24: $603.63
- February 24: $414.69

- March 24; $638.88

- April 24: $325.03
- May 24: §567.57
- June 24: $962.75

* School Resource Deputy District Reimbursement ( Sesser, ZR, Ewing, Akin, Tville)

- December 23: $2.576.00
- January 24: $6,704.50

- February 24: $6,440.00
- March 24: $6,095.00

- April 24: $5,715.50
- May 24: $5.577.50

- June 24: $0

Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie

. Shaffer

{618) 435-9952

Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process

Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

(Total 23/24 - Aug through May School year reimbursement - $57,363.00)

Year to Date Generated Revenue: $217.425.83
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SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY
403 E Main Street % Benton, IL 62812

Emergency 911
Non emergency (618) 438-4841

FAX (618-435-3516
Tip Line (618) 439-9252

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Patrol

June Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

* Domestic Violence - 33

* Traffic Crash - 15

* Thefts / Burglaries - 24

* Traffic Stops - 58

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service - 253

June Jail Activity:

* Average Daily Population - 69
* Total Jail Intakes - 153 (117 males / 36 females / 0 juveniles)
* Total Meals Served - 6,210

Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943

Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer )

(618) 435-9952

Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process

Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Federal Inmate Holding: I am still in the process of increasing our "per day cost" of
federal inmate holding. It is currently $60.00 per day and we have requested an increase
to $85.00 per day. The increase in food and labor costs has allowed most jails in our area
to successfully negotiate this increase. I'm hoping to have this new rate in place prior to

next years budget. 1 will keep the board informed on this process.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon




Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, lilinois

07 E Washington Street
407 East as. mgl on Marty P. Leffler
Benton, Illinois 62812 Coroner

618-439-6850
John Owens

Chief Deputy Coroner

June 2024

June case total = 27

Annual total through June 30, 2024 = 158

12 females @ an average age of 78.69 years of age
15 males @ an average age of 60.14 years of age
18 out of 27 cases were on scene investigations
Transported by coroner 8 & AMR 2

Autopsies 3

Cremations 15 @ $100 per permit = $1500

4 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

15 weekend and holiday deaths

7 Cancer Deaths/8 Cardiac related deaths/3 Suicides

Deaths per day of the week Monday 1, Tuesday 0O, Wednesdayﬂa, Thursday, Friday 4, Saturday 10,
Sunday 3.

Deaths by residence town: 7 West Frankfort, 9 Benton, 1 Sesser, 2 Christopher, 3 Thompsonville, 1
Carbondale, 1 Royalton, 1 High Ridge, MO, 2 Valier

“Dignity in Life: Dignity in Death”



June 2024 Day
1-Jun Saturday
1-Jun Saturday
2-Jun Sunday
2-jun Sunday
3-Jun Monday
5-Jun Wednesday
5-Jun Wednesday
6-Jun Thursday
12-Jun Wédnesday
12-Jun Wednesday
13-Jun Thursday
14-Jun Friday
15-Jun Saturday
15-Jun Saturday
15-Jun Saturday
16-Jun Sunday
22-jun Saturday
27-Jun Thursday
28-Jun Friday
28-Jun Friday
28-Jun Friday
29-Jun Saturday
29-Jun Saturday
29-Jun Saturday
29-Jun Saturday
= 20-Jun Thursday
L_ 20-Jun Thursday

Time

7:39 a.m.
10:04 a.m.
12:23 a.m.
1:05 p.m.
5:40 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
2:06 p.m.

6:30a.m. -

9:50 a.m.
4:43 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

- 3:09p.m.

3:37 a.m.
10:24 a.m.
4:50 P.M.
9:31 a.m.
3:50 p.m.
7:00a.m.
9:30a.m.
6:42 p.m.
9:55 p.m.
7:35a.m.
9:30 a.m.
11:11a.m.
2:49 p.m.
2:16 p.m.
3:17 p.m.

93F
76F
20M
71M
95F
73F
69F
88F
66M
62M
61M
72M
55M

14 moM

76F
84Mm
44M
65M
66F
46M
76M
85F
67F
56F
94M
85M
72F

Place
Residence
N.H./! Hdsp.
Residence
Houseboat
Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence
Residence
N.H./Hosp.
RLCD Condo
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
Residence
N.H./Hosp.
ER
Residence
Res.Hosp
Res.Hosp
Residence
Residence
Res.Hosp
N.H./Hosp.

JUNE 2024

Coroner Cases

Cause Transport  Respond
Cardiac No ) Yes
BreastCA -No No
Suicide-H Yes-Co_rdner yes
Cardiac Yes-Coroner Yes
CHF/AFIB No No
Parkinsons No No
Cardiac No Yes
SenDegBr No No
Cardiac Yes-Coroner Yes
Cardiac yes-AMR Yes
HyperHD Yes-Coroner yes
PancreasCA No No
pending Yes-Coroner yes
pending yes-AMR Yes
LymphCA  No Yes -
Bladder CA No ' Yes
Suicide-H - Yes-Coroner Yes
Cardiac Yes-Coroner Yes
CirrhLiver No No
Suicide-G no Yes
ASVD yes-AMR Yes
HypCKb4 No Yes
SQCeliCarc  no No
ThroatCA No Yes
Pos.Asphyx Yes-Coroner Yes
HepaticFail No No
OvarianCA No No

Cremation
No -
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No

Autopsy
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

‘No ~

No
No
No
No

Tox
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
yes
yes
yes
No
yes
yes
No
No
yes
No
No
yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

X-ray
No
No
No
No
No

‘No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
yes
No
No
yes
No
No
ves
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Residence
Benton
Carbondale
WF

Benton

WF

WF
Royalton
WF

Benton
Benton
Benton
Benton
High Ridge, Mt
Twille
Valier -~
Christopher
Benton
Valier
Benton
Sesser
Christopher
T'ville
Benton

WF

WF

T'ville

WF



