TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER

FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK

RE: JUNE, 2024

The following fees were received from the Franklin County Clerk during the month of June 1, 2024. As per the Revised Illinois State Statutes, the fees were submitted to the Franklin County Treasurer.

Recording & Filing Fees		23,251.00
Less: Document Storage \$ 2.86 per instrument x 352 docs	1,006.72	
Less: Automation Fund \$ 6.54 per instrument x 352 docs	2,302.08	
Less: GIS \$21.69 per instrument	7,634.88	
Sub-Total for Recording & Filing Fees		12,307.32
RHSP - IDOR \$18.00 per instrument fee	4,860.00	
Real Estate Stamps		7,344.75
Cert Birth, Marriage, Death & Rec.		1,803.00
Copy Services		1,785.00
Fax Fee		6.00
Forfeiture Fee		3.00
Marriage Licenses / Civil Union		950.00
Miscellaneous		510.00
Tax Deed Fee		20.00
Real Estate Tax Redemption Fee @ \$73 ea. (56)		4,088.00
Mobile Home Tax Redemption Fee @ \$73 ea. (2)		146.00
Cash Drawer		0.00
Vital Records Cert Death Record: $3 \times 4 = 12$ fee acct.	check#1621	(12.00)
Marriage Families Domestic Violence Fund: $19 \times 5 = 95$ fee a	(95.00)	
IDOR - Rental Housing Support Program Fund: 270 x 18 = 4	(4,860.00)	
IDOR - MyDec state's part of revenue stamps: 4,906.50 e.f. tra	(4,906.50)	
01-341: County Clerk Fees		\$23,949.57

TO: FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER FROM: FRANKLIN COUNTY CLERK RE: JUNE, 2024

19-371.000 - Document Storage \$ 2.86 per instrument

19-372.000 - Automatio	2,302.08		
59-352.000 - GIS	\$21.69 per instrument	7,634.88	
59-352.002 - Approval	50.00		
01-322.000 - Liquor Lic	2,200.00		
01-341.009 - Researche	421.60		
01-341.009 - Researche	864.25		
01-341.010 - Researche	1,573.70		

1,006.72

Sub-Total: \$40,002.80

01-361: Interest Accrued for June, 2024
Fee Account \$179.16
Tax Redemption \$680.45

TOTAL RECEIVED BY THE COUNTY CLERK \$40,862.41

Fee Account - Check #1623 \$35,947.96 Tax Account - Check #5510 \$4,914.45

TOTAL FEES SUBMITTED JULY, 2024
TO THE FRANKLIN COUNTY TREASURER - \$40,862.41

Administrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958 Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957

(618)43-9966 Detective Supervisor Capt. Amy Tipton (618) 435-9950

Lt. Paul Uraski

July 1, 2024

★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

403 E Main Street ★ Benton, IL 62812 Emergency 911 Non emergency (618) 438-4841 FAX (618-435-3516 Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer
(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process
Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Monthly Jail Healthcare Information (May 2024):

- * Intake Health Appraisal 19
- * Chronic Clinic Visits 11
- * Nurse Appts (Sick Call) 25
- * Detox Withdrawels 6
- * Inmates Recieving RX Care 90%
- * Inmates Receiving Psychotropic Medication 49%
- * New Scripts Ordered 62
- * Script Refills Ordered 75
- * Pregnancy Tests Administered 2
- * Medical Diets 2
- * Emergency Transfers to Hospital 1
- * Crush Meds due to Behavioral / Mental Health 3
- * Chronic / Communicable Diseases:
 - Asthma: 4
 - Diabetes: 7
 - Hypertension: 19
 - Hyperlipidemia: 8
 - Mood / Psychotic Disorder: 31
 - Pregnant: 1

Administrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958 Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski

(618)43-9966

Capt. Amy Tipton

(618) 435-9950

Detective Supervisor

★ Kyle S. Bacon ★
SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

403 E Main Street ★ Benton, IL 62812 Emergency 911 Non emergency (618) 438-4841 FAX (618-435-3516 Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer
(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process
Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Financial

July 1, 2024

* Generated Revenue (Sheriff Sales, Process Fees, Report Fees)

- December 23: \$7.178.84

- January 24: \$4,353.15

- February 24: \$4,529.56

- March 24: \$6,095.00

- April 24: \$5,252.35

- May 24: \$5,846.79

- June 24: \$3,673.40

* Federal Inmate Holding

- December 23: \$20,640.00

- January 24: \$17,820.00

- February 24: \$17,040.00

- March 24: \$21,000.00

- April 24: \$22,080.00

- May 24: \$22,200.00

- June 24: \$21,900.00

* Federal Inmate Transportation

- December 23: \$1,195.59

- January 24: \$603.63

- February 24: \$414.69

- March 24: \$638.88

- April 24: \$325.03

- May 24: \$567.57

- June 24: \$962.75

* School Resource Deputy District Reimbursement (Sesser, ZR, Ewing, Akin, Tville)

- December 23: \$2.576.00

- January 24: \$6,704.50

- February 24: \$6,440.00

- March 24: \$6,095.00

- April 24: \$5,715.50

- May 24: \$5.577.50

- June 24: \$0

(Total 23/24 - Aug through May School year reimbursement - \$57,363.00)

Year to Date Generated Revenue: \$217.425.83

Administrative Director Teri Conaway (618) 435-9955 Chief Deputy Kevin Roye (618) 435-9958 Patrol Supervisors Lt. Jared Anthis (618) 435-9957 Lt. Paul Uraski (618)43-9966 Detective Supervisor Capt. Amy Tipton (618) 435-9950

★ Kyle S. Bacon ★ SHERIFF OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

403 E Main Street ★ Benton, IL 62812 Emergency 911 Non emergency (618) 438-4841 FAX (618-435-3516 Tip Line (618) 439-9252 Jail Administrator
Capt. Marie Johnson
(618) 435-9943
Dispatch Supervisor
Jason Knowles/Katie
Shaffer
(618) 435-9952
Records/Jail
Admin. Assist.
Dava Vice
(618) 435-9954
Civil Process
Lanette Fleming
(618) 435-9953

Monthly Sheriff's Report - Patrol

July 1, 2024

June Patrol Activity - Calls for Service:

- * Domestic Violence 33
- * Traffic Crash 15
- * Thefts / Burglaries 24
- * Traffic Stops 58

Total Reports Generated Based on Calls for Service - 253

June Jail Activity:

- * Average Daily Population 69
- * Total Jail Intakes 153 (117 males / 36 females / 0 juveniles)
- * Total Meals Served 6,210

Federal Inmate Holding: I am still in the process of increasing our "per day cost" of federal inmate holding. It is currently \$60.00 per day and we have requested an increase to \$85.00 per day. The increase in food and labor costs has allowed most jails in our area to successfully negotiate this increase. I'm hoping to have this new rate in place prior to next years budget. I will keep the board informed on this process.

Sheriff Kyle Bacon





Franklin County Coroner

County of Franklin, Illinois

407 East Washington Street Benton, Illinois 62812 618-439-6850

Marty P. Leffler Coroner

John Owens Chief Deputy Coroner

June 2024

June case total = 27

Annual total through June 30, 2024 = 158

12 females @ an average age of 78.69 years of age

15 males @ an average age of 60.14 years of age

18 out of 27 cases were on scene investigations

Transported by coroner 8 & AMR 2

Autopsies 3

Cremations 15 @ \$100 per permit = \$1500

4 deaths between 10:00 p.m. and 7:00 a.m.

15 weekend and holiday deaths

7 Cancer Deaths/8 Cardiac related deaths/3 Suicides

Deaths per day of the week Monday 1, Tuesday 0, Wednesday 4, Thursday 5, Friday 4, Saturday 10, Sunday 3.

Deaths by residence town: 7 West Frankfort, 9 Benton, 1 Sesser, 2 Christopher, 3 Thompsonville, 1 Carbondale, 1 Royalton, 1 High Ridge, MO, 2 Valier

JUNE 2024

Coroner Cases

June 20	024 Day	Time	Age	Place	Cause	Transport	Respond	Cremation	Autopsy	Tox	Х-гау	Residence
	1-Jun Saturday	7:39 a.m.	93F	Residence	Cardiac	No	Yes	No ·	No	No	No	Benton
	1-Jun Saturday	10:04 a.m.	76F	N.H./Hosp.	Breast CA	· No	No	No	No	No	No	Carbondale
	2-Jun Sunday	12:23 a.m.	20M	Residence	Suicide-H	Yes-Coroner	yes	No	yes	yes	No	WF
	2-Jun Sunday	1:05 p.m.	71M	Houseboat	Cardiac	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	No	No .	Benton
	3-Jun Monday	5:40 p.m.	95F	Res.Hosp	CHF/AFIB	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
	5-Jun Wednesday	5:45 p.m.	73F	N.H./Hosp.	Parkinsons	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
	5-Jun Wednesday	2:06 p.m.	69F	Res.Hosp	Cardiac	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Royalton
•	6-Jun Thursday	6:30 a.m.	88F	Res.Hosp	SenDegBr	No	No	No	No	No	No	WF
:	12-Jun Wednesday	9:50 a.m.	66M	Residence	Cardiac	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	yes	No	Benton
	12-Jun Wednesday	4:43 p.m.	62M	Residence	Cardiac	yes-AMR	Yes	Yes	No	yes	No	Benton
	13-Jun Thursday	9:00 a.m.	61M	Residence	HyperHD	Yes-Coroner	yes	Yes	yes	yes	No	Benton
	14-Jun Friday	3:09 p.m.	72M	N.H./Hosp.	PancreasCA	No	No	No	No	No	No	Benton
	15-Jun Saturday	3:37 a.m.	55M	RLCD Condo	pending	Yes-Coroner	yes	Yes	No	yes	No	High Ridge,M(
	15-Jun Saturday	10:24 a.m.	14 mo M	Residence	pending	yes-AMR	Yes	No	yes	yes	yes	T'ville
	15-Jun Saturday	4:50 P.M.	76F	Residence	Lymph CA	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Valier -
	16-Jun Sunday	9:31 a.m.	84M	Residence	Bladder CA	No .	Yes	yes	No	No	Ņо	Christopher
وا	22-Jun Saturday	3:50 p.m.	44M	Residence	Suicide-H	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	yes	yes	Benton
	27-Jun Thursday	7:00 a.m.	65M	Residence	Cardiac	Yes-Coroner	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Valier
- 1	28-Jun Friday	9:30 a.m.	66F.	N.H./Hosp.	Cirrh Liver	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
ĺ	28-Jun Friday	6:42 p.m.	46M	ER ·	Suicide-G	no	Yes	Yes	No	yes	yes	Sesser
\$	28-Jun Friday	9:55 p.m.	76M	Residence	ASVD	yes-AMR	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Christopher
- 1	29-Jun Saturday	7:35 a.m.	85F	Res.Hosp	HypCKD4	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	T'ville
- 1	29-Jun Saturday	9:30 a.m.	67F	Res.Hosp	SQCellCarc	no	No	Yes	No	No	No	Benton
ł	29-Jun Saturday	11:11 a.m.	56F	Residence	ThroatCA	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	WF
l	29-Jun Saturday	2:49 p.m.	94M	Residence	Pos.Asphyx	Yes-Coroner	Yes	No	No	No	No	WF
├	20-Jun Thursday	2:16 p.m.	85M	Res.Hosp	HepaticFail	No	No	No	No	No	No	T'ville
L	20-Jun Thursday	3:17 p.m.	72F	N.H./Hosp.	OvarianCA	No	No	No	No	No	No .	WF